DOUGLAS COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE CRIME REPORT

This is a summary report of property crimes and alcohol/drug related offenses occurring between 4/1/2015 and
4/30/2015 reported to the Douglas County Sheriff's Office.

The information contained in this report is intended to help inform the citizens of Douglas County of the criminal
activity occurring in their area. The data referenced in this report only includes incidents where a police report was
initiated by a deputy and does not include all calls for service for the Sheriff's Office.
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Coastal Area 0 0 1 5 1 0 0 0 1 2 10
North County 0 4 0 3 3 1 0 0 5 1 17
Roseburg - North 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 5
Roseburg - North Center 0 5 3 3 3 2 1 2 8 4 31
Roseburg - South 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 3 0 7
Roseburg - South Center 1 2 3 6 5 3 1 2 15 3 41
South County - Center 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
South County - North 0 0 0 9 1 0 0 0 4 0 14
South County - North Center 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 5
South County - South 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 5
South County - South Center 0 1 0 5 2 2 0 1 2 1 14
Total 1 14| 12| 38 15 10 3 8 40 11 152
Coastal Area
04/22/2015 Drug Offense HWY 101 MP# 203 GARDINER
04/08/2015 Drug Offense HWY 101 MP# 201 GARDINER
04/12/2015 Drug Offense US HIGHWAY 101 / LOWER SMITH RIVER RL REEDSPORT
04/14/2015 Theft From Motor Vehicle 24000 Block LOWER SMITH RIVER RD REEDSPORT
04/22/2015 Drug Offense S 22ND / ELM REEDSPORT
04/07/2015 Criminal Mischief MP 2 2000 LINE ELLIOT REEDSPORT
04/21/2015 DUl E RAILROAD / UMPQUA REEDSPORT
04/16/2015 Drug Offense MP 20 38 SCOTTSBURG
04/08/2015 Theft MP 15 HWY 38 SCOTTSBURG
04/28/2015 Theft From Motor Vehicle 36000 Block STATE HIGHWAY 38 SCOTTSBURG
North County
04/12/2015 Burglary 200 Block CURTIN PARK RD CURTIN
04/23/2015 Burglary 400 Block MORELAND DRAIN
04/01/2015 Drug Offense TERRITORIAL HIGHWAY MILE POST 41 LORANE
04/22/2015 Burglary 2100 Block RICE VALLEY RD OAKLAND
04/11/2015 Drug Offense MP 146 I5 NB OAKLAND
04/01/2015 Burglary 900 Block ISADORE RD OAKLAND



04/08/2015
04/18/2015
04/21/2015
04/27/2015
04/17/2015
04/04/2015
04/25/2015
04/16/2015
04/10/2015
04/17/2015
04/30/2015

Drug Offense
Theft From Motor Vehicle
Theft

Theft

Theft

Fraud

DuUIl

Theft

DuUII

DUII

Theft

Roseburg - North

04/04/2015
04/02/2015
04/13/2015
04/04/2015
04/14/2015

Drug Offense
Fraud

Motor Vehicle Theft
Drug Offense
Criminal Mischief

Roseburg - North Center

04/13/2015
04/30/2015
04/23/2015
04/24/2015
04/17/2015
04/06/2015
04/13/2015
04/27/2015
04/15/2015
04/24/2015
04/02/2015
04/11/2015
04/29/2015
04/23/2015
04/10/2015
04/16/2015
04/11/2015
04/01/2015
04/16/2015
04/21/2015
04/05/2015
04/08/2015
04/08/2015
04/21/2015
04/02/2015
04/03/2015
04/02/2015
04/27/2015
04/15/2015
04/24/2015
04/21/2015

Criminal Mischief
Burglary

DUII

MIP Alcohol/Tobacco
Theft

Burglary

Theft From Motor Vehicle
Theft

Theft

Theft

Motor Vehicle Theft
Theft From Motor Vehicle
Fraud

Drug Offense

Burglary

Criminal Mischief

DUII

Theft

Burglary

Theft

Theft From Motor Vehicle
Drug Offense

DUII

Theft

Fraud

Theft From Motor Vehicle
Theft

Motor Vehicle Theft
Burglary

Drug Offense

Criminal Mischief

Roseburg - South

04/06/2015
04/17/2015
04/21/2015
04/13/2015
04/04/2015
04/06/2015
04/14/2015

Drug Offense

Theft

Theft

Burglary

MIP Alcohol/Tobacco
Theft

Drug Offense

Roseburg - South Center

04/29/2015
04/05/2015
04/15/2015

Criminal Mischief
ARSON
Theft

400 Block OAK

WILLIAMS / MATHIS HILL
800 Block JOHN LONG RD
200 Block COX RD

600 Block JOHN LONG RD
600 Block JOHN LONG RD
FIRST / EAGLE VALLEY RD
200 Block MAIN

ALDER / MAIN

200 Block COX

500 Block JOHN LONG RD

MP 154 15 NB
200 Block OSPREY

1000 BONANZA MINE RD / BLM RD 25-4-80

[-5 NORTH MILE POST 152
MP 155 INTERSTATE 5 NB

100 Block SCOTTVIEW

19000 Block N UMPQUA HWY
11000 Block BUCKHORN RD
N UMPQUA HWY / PARK

200 Block ESTELLA

300 Block GLIDE LOOP
24000 Block N UMPQUA HWY
400 Block RIVER FORKS PARK
2600 Block NE DIAMOND LAKE
2500 Block NE STEPHENS
4500 Block GRAHAM

5700 Block NE STEPHENS
3000 Block JOHNSON

5000 Block NE STEPHENS
1500 Block ECHO

5100 Block BROAD

3100 Block NE STEPHENS
100 Block NW MERCY HILLS
5800 Block N UMPQUA HWY
300 Block OAK WAY

200 Block CLUB

100 Block OLIVIA LN

300 Block W HARVARD

3600 Block HOOKER RD

400 Block ELMAR

4800 Block NE STEPHENS
100 Block RIVERSHORE
2500 Block NE STEPHENS
3700 Block MELROSE RD
2900 Block OLD MELROSE RD
5600 Block NE STEPHENS

200 Block HARD CASH LN

9200 Block OLD HIGHWAY 99

200 Block SCOTT

400 Block TWIN OAKS LN

NW ABRAHAM / NW DOUGLAS
400 Block NE BROSI ORCHARD RD
200 Block HONEY RUN LN

1400 Block GREEN SIDING RD
0 Block MANOR LOOP
4200 Block STELLA

YONCALLA
YONCALLA
YONCALLA
YONCALLA
YONCALLA
YONCALLA
YONCALLA
YONCALLA
YONCALLA
YONCALLA
YONCALLA

DRAIN
ROSEBURG
SUTHERLIN
YONCALLA
YONCALLA

GLIDE
GLIDE
GLIDE
GLIDE
GLIDE
GLIDE

IDLEYLD PARK

ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG

WINCHESTER

CAMAS VALLEY

DILLARD
DILLARD
TENMILE
WINSTON
WINSTON
WINSTON

ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG



04/29/2015
04/22/2015
04/28/2015
04/18/2015
04/28/2015
04/06/2015
04/21/2015
04/21/2015
04/06/2015
04/18/2015
04/12/2015
04/02/2015
04/20/2015
04/03/2015
04/11/2015
04/01/2015
04/22/2015
04/11/2015
04/27/2015
04/27/2015
04/19/2015
04/08/2015
04/23/2015
04/28/2015
04/10/2015
04/03/2015
04/01/2015
04/17/2015
04/11/2015
04/18/2015
04/20/2015
04/20/2015
04/15/2015
04/30/2015
04/19/2015
04/11/2015
04/05/2015
04/15/2015

Theft

Theft

Fraud

Theft

Burglary

Theft

Theft From Motor Vehicle
DUII

Theft

Drug Offense

Theft

Motor Vehicle Theft
Criminal Mischief
Burglary

DUII

Theft

Theft

Drug Offense

DUII

Criminal Mischief
Theft

Drug Offense

Theft

Drug Offense

Theft From Motor Vehicle
Fraud

Drug Offense

Fraud

DUII

Drug Offense

Motor Vehicle Theft
Theft From Motor Vehicle
Theft

MIP Alcohol/Tobacco
Theft

Theft

DUII

Theft

South County - Center

04/16/2015
04/22/2015
04/17/2015

Criminal Mischief
Criminal Mischief
Motor Vehicle Theft

South County - North

04/13/2015
04/12/2015
04/11/2015
04/16/2015
04/01/2015
04/19/2015
04/22/2015
04/15/2015
04/26/2015
04/01/2015
04/25/2015
04/05/2015
04/27/2015
04/03/2015

Drug Offense
Drug Offense
Drug Offense
Drug Offense
Theft
Drug Offense
DUII
Theft
Drug Offense
Theft
Theft
Drug Offense
Drug Offense
Drug Offense

South County - North Centt

04/15/2015
04/01/2015
04/14/2015
04/05/2015

Burglary

Theft

Drug Offense
Criminal Mischief

100 Block AUTUMN

100 Block TWILIGHT

400 Block HI-LO LN

2100 Block LA CANADA

90 Block MANOR LOOP

3000 Block HAPPY VALLEY RD
200 Block INDUSTRIAL
LOOKINGGLASS RD / DAIRY LOOP RD
100 Block BERRY LOOP LN

1000 Block ROLLING HILLS RD
300 Block CHAMPAGNE

4100 Block HERMOSA WAY

1400 Block GREEN SIDING RD
100 Block MILLSVIEW LN

1000 Block MELTON RD

300 Block MCLAIN WEST

300 Block MCLAIN WEST

OLD HIGHWAY 99 / EMILS WAY
CARNES RD / CHANDLER

1000 Block SE DOUGLAS

100 Block LANCASTER

200 Block GRANT SMITH RD
2200 Block CIRCLE

4400 Block OLD HIGHWAY 99
3300 Block CARNES RD

100 Block UMPQUA VIEW

1000 Block SE DOUGLAS

300 Block JAMIE LOOP

4600 Block CARNES RD

GREEN SIDING RD / CARNES RD
200 Block STRICKLAND CANYON RD
200 Block INDUSTRIAL

300 Block MCLAIN WEST

AUSTIN RD / CARNES RD

7000 Block LOOKINGGLASS RD
300 Block MCLAIN WEST
DODSON VIEW RD / GREEN VISTA LN
3900 Block BOURNE

PICKETT LN
600 Block MONT
300 Block STOUTS CREEK RD

100 Block WECKS RD

100 Block WEAVER RD

900 Block N OLD PACIFIC HWY
-5 MP 110 NB

100 Block N OLD PACIFIC
100 Block SUSAN

7600 Block S MYRTLE RD
700 Block BILLS RD

100 Block LALLA

100 Block N PACIFIC HY
3600 Block N MYRTLE RD
100 Block WALNUT
VICTOR / ADAMS

300 Block OLD COUNTY LN

600 Block REYNOLDS
200 Block W SECOND
MAIN / W FIRST

200 Block MAPLE

ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG

CANYONVILLE
CANYONVILLE
DAYS CREEK

MYRTLE CREEK
MYRTLE CREEK
MYRTLE CREEK
MYRTLE CREEK
MYRTLE CREEK
MYRTLE CREEK
MYRTLE CREEK
MYRTLE CREEK
MYRTLE CREEK
MYRTLE CREEK
MYRTLE CREEK
MYRTLE CREEK
MYRTLE CREEK
MYRTLE CREEK

CANYONVILLE
RIDDLE
RIDDLE
RIDDLE



04/08/2015

Motor Vehicle Theft

South County - South

04/11/2015
04/01/2015
04/24/2015
04/12/2015
04/22/2015

Drug Offense
Fraud

Theft

Drug Offense
Criminal Mischief

South County - South Cent

04/11/2015
04/14/2015
04/26/2015
04/21/2015
04/05/2015
04/21/2015
04/13/2015
04/06/2015
04/30/2015
04/17/2015
04/05/2015
04/30/2015
04/29/2015
04/08/2015

Drug Offense

Drug Offense
Fraud

Drug Offense
Burglary

Fraud

Drug Offense

Theft

Motor Vehicle Theft
DUII

Drug Offense

Theft

DUl

Theft From Motor Vehicle

300 Block MAIN

GILBERT / MOLLY

300 Block DECKER

100 Block MOLLY

GLENDALE VALLEY / TUNNEL
200 Block PACIFIC

100 Block SURPRISE

400 Block S CANYON

200 Block SW FIFTH

100 Block SE FOURTH

500 Block N MAIN

100 Block CHIEF MIWALETA LN
400 Block N MAIN

600 Block HAMLIN

100 Block GAZLEY BRIDGE RD
S MAIN/ E FIRST

S PINE / SW SECOND

600 Block REYNOLDS

100 Block CHIEF MIWALETA LN
100 Block CHIEF MIWALETA LN

RIDDLE

GLENDALE
GLENDALE
GLENDALE
GLENDALE
GLENDALE

CANYONVILE

CANYONVILLE
CANYONVILLE
CANYONVILLE
CANYONVILLE
CANYONVILLE
CANYONVILLE
CANYONVILLE
CANYONVILLE
CANYONVILLE
CANYONVILLE
CANYONVILLE
CANYONVILLE
CANYONVILLE



